This table is prepared based on information supplied to us by the listed selling stockholders, and reflects holdings
as of August 8, 2005. The term �selling stockholders� includes the stockholders listed below and their transferees,
pledgees, donees or other successors. The number of shares in the column �Number of Shares Being Offered� represents
all of the shares that a selling stockholder may offer under this prospectus. The selling stockholders may sell some, all
or none of their shares. We do not know how long the selling stockholders will hold the shares before selling them,
and we currently have no agreements, arrangements or understandings with the selling stockholders regarding the sale
of any of the shares. The shares offered by this prospectus may be offered from time to time by the selling
stockholders.
   Beneficial ownership is determined in accordance with Rule 13d-3(d) promulgated by the SEC under the
Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended. Unless otherwise noted, none of the share amounts set forth below
represents more than 1% of our outstanding stock as of August 8, 2005, adjusted as required by the rules promulgated
by the SEC. The percentages of shares beneficially owned prior to the offering are based on 26,092,488 shares of our
common stock outstanding as of August 8, 2005.

Shares of Common Shares of Common
Stock Beneficially Stock Shares
Owned Prior to Beneficially Owned
Offering(1) Number of After Offering(1)

Shares Being
Security Holders Number Percent Offered Number Percent

Abingworth Bioventures II S.I.C.A.V. 2,266,436 * 2,266,436 0 *
Abingworth Bioventures II A LP(2) 613,278 2.3% 363,278 250,000 1.0%
Abingworth Bioventures III A LP(3) 1,226,769 4.7% 935,791 290,978 1.1%
Abingworth Bioventures III B LP(4) 748,869 2.9% 571,244 177,625 *
Abingworth Bioventures III C LP(5) 448,578 1.7% 342,179 106,399 *
Abingworth Bioventures III Executives
LP(6) 19,550 * 14,913 4,637 *
Schroder Ventures International Life
Sciences Fund II L.P. 1(7)(8) 2,120,920 8.1% 1,790,190 330,730 1.3%
Schroder Ventures International Life
Sciences Fund II L.P. 2(7)(9) 903,290 3.5% 762,433 140,857 *
Schroder Ventures International Life
Sciences Fund II L.P. 3(7)(10) 240,722 * 203,184 37,538 *
SITCO Nominees Ltd. � VC 01903 as
nominee for Schroder Ventures
International Life Sciences Fund II group
Co-Investment Scheme(7)(11) 60,993 * 51,482 9,511 *
SV (Nominees) Limited as nominee for
Schroder Ventures Investments
Limited(7)(12) 261,232 1.0% 220,496 40,736 *
Schroder Ventures International Life
Sciences Fund II Strategic Partners
L.P.(7)(13) 32,720 * 27,618 5,102 *
Oxford Bioscience Partners IV
L.P.(14)(15) 3,015,488 11.6% 2,470,952 544,536 2.1%
mRNA Fund II L.P.(14)(16) 30,255 * 24,791 5,464 *

Edgar Filing: LONE STAR STEAKHOUSE & SALOON INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 2

Amadeus II A LP(17)(18) 1,916,772 7.3% 1,570,609 346,163 1.3%
Amadeus II B LP(17)(19) 1,277,849 4.9% 1,047,074 230,775 *
Amadeus II C LP(17)(20) 894,495 3.4% 732,952 161,543 *
Amadeus II D GmbH & Co KG(17)(21) 42,596 * 34,903 7,693 *
Amadeus II Affiliates Fund LP(17)(22) 127,784 * 104,706 23,078 *
Timothy Rink 17,889 * 17,889 0 *
Nick McCooke 8,944 * 8,944 0 *
Dr. Shankar Balasubramaniam 95,037 * 95,037 0 *
Total Number of Shares Offered 13,657,101

11

Edgar Filing: LONE STAR STEAKHOUSE & SALOON INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 3

Table of Contents

* Represents beneficial ownership of less than 1%.
(1) Does not include 1,356,683 shares of common stock issuable upon exercise of warrants held by certain selling

stockholders that are not exercisable until 180 days after July 12, 2005.

(2) Excludes 125,000 shares of common stock issuable upon exercise of a warrant not currently exercisable within
60 days but that will become exercisable 180 days after July 12, 2005.

(3) Excludes 145,489 shares of common stock issuable upon exercise of a warrant not currently exercisable within